
The following catalog
has gaps in its page
numbers, or doesn’t
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat

assigns it.



.

GenSet

,,
‘1

v
1’ ,, ,,,

,,

92T4222 :
,,,,,,,’ u::’

7“91 [SFEC’8-V;
.-r—

Ropbem3+4 WEcfw)
,,

Prinvd&eiLsA ,’
’



ocnerwlso mentionee in the &escr3@tion. Darts are interchangeable between modo]s.

Wmef-aitm Set Oata Table

3.5ccK-53311i Remote
~

3500 I liQ,~22G 50 14 ~ L i 1
2

3-5ccK-53cR/ Remote i 3500 120/240 50 4t i 1 2
1 I

4.2GCK-!533R/ Remote 4250 I i10/220 50 4 1
I

3
4~~~~.53cR~ Remote 4250 i i20/24i3 50 4t 1 3

4.WCK-55DR1

1

Remote

I

42!50

I

120/240 l’4t 50 ~ ’31
~4.2CXK-550R! Remote 4250 120/240 50 4 3 3

. 1

4.t3GCK-57R~ Remote I :;;; 220/380 50 4 I 3
4.2GeK-57Ft/ Remote 1 220/380 50 4 :’ 3“

4.2GCK-53W/ 4250

I

120/240

I
50 ~ 4t 1 4

4.OCCK-3GP1 4000 ~~g/240 60 4t 1 4
I

4.OCCK-57F! 425(3 220/380
I

50 4 3 4
4.OCCK-3GR/ 4000 120/240 60 4t 1 5

4.OCCK-4R/ Remote 4000 120/208 60 4 3 ~

5.GCGK-3CP[(AJ) Portable 5000 120/240 60 4f. 1 6

5.mcK-3ft/ iFJ} 5000 120/240 60 4t ~
5.OLXK-3Wt/’tFJ\ 5000 120/240 60 4t 1 ;

5.O&CK-4R/ (FC] Remote 5000 I 120/208 3 7
5,WXX-4XR/(FG} Remote 5000 2’77/480 60

-+

3’ 7
5.C$CCK-5DR1{FO} Remote 5000 120/240 60 3 7

Coati-acter models. Refer to Special Parts Section
in addition to those in Parts Cata”iog.

& 2CCK-53”k/ El ectrlc 4250 120/ 240 I 50 4t 1
4hxx”3&’ Electric 4000 120/240 60 ~i 1
5.wcK-3cE/ Electric 5000 120/240 60 4t 1

!i- Th% Soec$fication Letter stivances {A to B, B to C, etc.) with manufacturing
chariqe*.

t - Sets is reconnectable for 120 volt 2 wire; 240 volt 2 wire or 120/240 volt
3 wire service.

Exaamie of New Model Code letters: 5.OGCK-AJ/10388P
First Letter {A) Stands for - Starting/Potability Codes - fSee Page 2 for
gecand Letter [Jj Stands ‘or - Voltaue/Frequencv Coaes Code Charts}

MOTE : Hertz is a unit of frequency equai to one cvc10 per secona.



—

WM

5. oGcK-lR/m388P

r- ..— ———.— —.—

pg

II
.—— — ——. .—— ——— -il.—.—_

1

STARTIHOIPORTABILITYC?XIES

Portable- ?&ma? Start - Non Remote

f%rtable - Electric’ Stat-t - Mm Rem3*e

Portable “ Elactr+ Start - Remge I

Stat icmarv - Manual Start =- ?&mRemote

Stati%narv -- Electric Start - km Rewte E

statiwmrv “ Electrics*art - Re#wte R

3,20volt, 1 Phase.2 Wira
‘UW240 Volt. 1 Phase,3W
12W208 Volt. 3 Phase.4W
120/240Vc?lt.3 Phatse. 4W

240/480Volt. S Phase.4W
22Q/3B0Volt. 3 Phase.4W
2T![4MIvolt. 3 F%asa,4W
347A%O0 Vo?t, 3 Pham , 4W
%20/240 Volt. 1 Phase,4W
41$~440+4S0 Volt,3 Phase,4W
R@cOnnactlble

m
50HZ

r————————— ———————— ——— —— —___ _______, _ -1
I

!
I ‘ CODm
1

110/220VOit. 1 Phase.4W
120!24($Valt, 1 Phase,3W

!’ ~
120/240V@lt. 1 Phase.4W
120/240Volt. 3 Phzwma 4W

{ E 220/380Volt. 3 Phase, 4W
1 j= 240 Volt, 1 Phaaei2W

Not Assigned
?&w As8,igne$
NOt Asaignd
330, 40?, 416 Vol%, 3 Phase,4W
Reaxmect ibh

4

,,’
,.

‘,

,, ,, ...”.
“

4



Imdex

&,daott?r. Generator to Ena%ne 2?

P

Adaoter. Filter - Oil {Clotioaall 4S
Arst . Governor 12
AFln . RatChat 25
Assembly, f310cK - Brtish 27
Assembi=#. $l~ck - Cylinaer 7
ASSWSb”iy. &ox - i3reaker 23
Assembly. Cuts - Air Cleaner 20
Assembiv. Gearcase 12
Assembly+. Primer - fuel Pum5 14
Assemoiv. Stator - Maqneto 23
Assemblu. Stator - Wound 27

Bali. Fly - Governor 6
Band . Mounting - Fuel Tank 44
Base+ Oii 13
Bearing. Ball - Governor Shaft 12
Beaviriq. Camshaft - Front & Rear 7
Bear:nq. CrisnKsna!t ?
Bear jaa. Governor Shaft - Lower 12
8earinq. Hub - Sheave 2S
!3earinq. Rotor 27
Bell. End 27
BIQCK. Terminai 33
Eioar’o. Requlater - Yoltcae 31
f300ster. Soeed - Vacuum 19
Bow 1. Fiiter - Fuel 24
Box . Control 33
Be>. . Uut;et 31
80X . ReceDtacie 30
Bractcet. Choke 20
Bracket. Liftlna - Generator

fSpeciai Parts] 51
i$racket. Mounting - Control Box 24
Bracket. Mounting - Fuel Tank 21

B

$racKet. Mountina - Resistov 27
I Bracket. Sorina to Governor Link 19

Bracket. Stud - Governor X3
Bracket. Timina - Vacu-Fio 23
~reaker, Circuit 43
E)ushina, Mountinq - Oil System 11
Bushing. Nylon 33
8ushina, Rubber - Ignition Coil 23
Button. stop 34

CabJe. Battery 31.33
Cable. Jumper - Battery 31
Cable, Plug - Snark 23
Camshaft 8
Cap. Pipe 14
Cap, Tank - Fuel 24.44
~a~. Tube - Breather 7
Carburetor, Gasoline 14
Carburetor Parts, Gasoline 17
Carburetor Parts, Gas. & Gas-Gasoline
(Ootionail .43

Choke. $i-f4etai 20
choke . Manual 20
Cieaner. Air 20
Cleaner, Air [Soecial Parts) 50
Ciio. !2hoKe 20
Ciia. Lead - $faqneto 23
Clio. Sensitivity Adjustment -

Goveenar 12,13
Coil, Ignition 23
Coil. Stator - Magneto 23

cover .
Cover .
Cover ,
Cover .
Cover .
Cover .
cover .

Box - flrea&ier
Box - (loratro !
Box - Outler
Canvas Wi
Choke 20
Compartment -
Control 31

Valve 7

Cover , Cyiinaer - Right & Left 34
Crankshaft 4
CUD. Governor 8
Cushiofi. Vibration - Oil Svstem 11

ilioae 27
Doliy (Optional) 46

EiDow. Street 14
Eioow. Street - On Line 7
Elbow. Street Pipe 24
Element. Cnotie 20
Etement. Vernathcrm 37

Fan, Generator 29
Filter. Fuel 24
Fiiter. Oii - Soin-On (Ootionai) 46
Fly. Choke 17
Fivwneel 4
Frame. Hoiitdown - ~atterv 49

Gasket . Booster to Manifold 19
Gasket. Bowi - Fuel Fiiter 24
Gasket. Cap -- Oil Fill 11
Gasket. Cover - Breaker Box 23
Gasket . Cover - Vaivc 7
Gasket . DiaDhram Plate 1S
Gasket , Gearcase 12
Gasket, Guard - Pilot Liqnt 30
Gas~et. Head - Cvlinder ‘1
Gasket . Manifold - Intake & Exhaust 1
Gasket . Mounting - Breaker Box 23
GasKet, Mounting - Carburetor 14
Gasket , Mount ina - Fuel Pumc 1:
Gasket, Plate - Bearing 7
Gasket . Oil Base 11
Gauge, Oil Pressure 11
Gear, Camshaft 8
Gear, Crankshaft 4
Generator 27,z9

Governor 13
Grip, Pull 25
Grommet , Box - Outiet 31
Grommet. Rubber 23,33,43
Grommet. Rubber - Oil Line 11
Guard, Light - Piiot 30
Guide, P;unger 23
Guide, Vaive 7

Harness, Wirinq 2?,33
Harness, Wiring - Engine Control 31
Head, Cylinder - Riqht and Left 7
Holder, Fuse 31,33
Hooa , En9ine 34
Hose, Cleaner - Air 20
Housing. Air 34
Housina, Air (Special Parts) S1



Joint. Ball - Goverr?o?- 13
Jdwfg$.er30
JUll?per, Ground 27
..lumper. Terminal 33

Key+
K.i?y.
Key,
Kit,
Kit.
~~~,
$c.it.
Rit,
Kit,
K:t,
Kir,
Kit.

index

Relay. Ignition 33
Relay, Solenoid - Start 33
Resistor 33
Resistor, Fixed 29
Ring. Center ?In - Camshaft ~
fling< Collector 29
Ring, Housing Mocntiagj - Starter ~0

Blower 25
Ring, Retainer - Piston Pin 4
Ring S-et, Piston 4
Rod, Connecting 4
Rope, Pull 25
Rope, Starting 4
Rotors 27

Seal, Oil T*I2
Screen, C?eaner - Air 20
Screen, Filter - Fuel 24
Shaft, Governor 12
Sheave. Rone 4.2s
Shutter, Amir (Optional) 37

Lamp, Pilot Light - Receptacle 30 Sleeve, Air Cleaner 20
Line, Fuel 24,44
Line. Fuel Pump to Carburetor 14
Line, Oil - Fle~ible 11
!.$f’lk,Gowernor Arm to Carburetor
Lock . Gear Washer - Crankshaft &
Lug. Teminal - Ground 3Q

Manifold, Intake & Exhaust 14
Hexer. Frequency 43
Meter. Time - Running 4S
?4uffl@rr Exhaust ~4

tlptiorial Equipment Section S3
options, Miscellaneous 49

Paint= TC$uch-ugl 35
Panel . Box - Receptacle 313
Pa*ei . Cent?-c?l 33
Pane? . Housing & Meter (Optional]
Panel . Mounting - Control 31
?awl 25
Pin, Center - Camshaft 8
Pin, ConCact - Male 33
Pin. Cotter 19
Pin, Locating 2*
Pin, Piston 4
Pin. Roll - Governor 12
Pin, Spr$ng - Roll Recoil 25
Pin, Stop - Main Bearing 7
Piston 4
Pivot, Arm - Breaker 23
Plate, Bearing - Rear 7
Plate. control - Generator 33
Plate. Exhaust Wall 14
PJa~e, Flyhall - Gevernor 8
PliJg, Button - Dot 34, 3T
F?ug, Expansion T
Plug {9 Pi?’!) 33
~lUg, Spark 23
_Plu_ng_et=. EireakFr 23

~ -Peint. S%E ilreake~ 23

Snubber, Shock Mounting - oil system
Socket , Contact - Female 33
Solenoid, Start 31

13 Spacer , Fuel PumD 14
S~rirtg, Pawl 25”
Sprin~. Recoil 25
Sprimg, Valve 7
Spring, Valve - Bypass 13
Starter 25
Strap, Etond 11
Strap, Ground 30.31
Strap, k$auntin~ - Fuel Tank 24
Strip, Slock Marker - Terminal 33
Support, Generator 27
S@iteh, contact – t4amentary 22
Switch, Pressure - Low Oil 11
System, Exhaust (Special Parts) 50
System, Fuel - Gas & Gas-Gasoline

43 (Optional) 39
System, Fuel (Special Parts) 50
System, Ignition 23

Tank, Day - Reservoir (Optional) 47
Tank, Fuel - 4 Gallon 24
Tank, Fuel - 6.5 Gallon (Optional) 44
Tappet, Valve 7
Terminal, Solderless 33
Terminal, Wire 20
Tie, Gable 33
Tie, Wire 31
?sbe, !i!reather 7
Tube, Drain - Oil 45
Tube, Oil - Crankcase 7
Tubing, Flexible - Exhaust 14

Valve, Bypass 11
Valve, Check - Breather 7
Valve, Exhaust - Rotocap 7
Valve, Intake and Exhaust 7
Valve, Safety - Fuel 14
Valve, Shut-Off 24,44
Voltmeter 43



mw!mtcshaft, FTywwM!P3* Piston and Rod

8 “\)- \~-’J

-._-==-===--------=-%=

1- ill

q P‘Te:’”.’

m?m
HO.

104-1323
104-1346

2 515-0001
3 515-0227
4 104-0032
5 518-0014
6 104-0043

‘?
133”0s3-7
L34-0591

8
192”0308
193-W!08

‘9

QTV Pnw
DESCRIPTION

.

Crankshaft (Includes
Marked *)

Through Spec R
8egin Spec V

*Key, Crankshaft Gear

6$-T’ \ N
.

REF PART QTv
No. No.

PART
USED DESCRIPTION

Parts 11 Piston and Pin (Includes
Retaining Rings)

112-0136 2 Standard
112-0136-10 2 .010” Oversize

Mounting 112-0136-20 2 .020” Oversize
%ey, Flywheel Mounting 112-0136-30. 2 .030” Oversize

Gaar. Crankshaft l@-0~36-40 2 .040” Oversize
Lock, Crankshaft Gear Washer 12 112-0069 2 Pin, Piston
Washer, Crankshaft Gear 13 112-0003 4 Ring, Piston Pin Retainer

Retainer 14
Flywheel

Rod, Cormectirig
114-0098 2 Standard

Key 1,4,6 - With Magnets 114-0098-lG 2 .OIG” Undersize
Key 2,3,5,7 - Pressure 114-0098-20 2 .020” Undersize

Cooling Sets 114-0G98-30 2 ,030” Undersize ,.
Key 2,3,!5,7 - Vacu-Flo 15 Ring Set, Piston

(holed Sets 113-0152 2 Standard
Sheave, Rope ~13-0152-10 2 .GIO” Oversize

Key 1,4,6 113-0152-20 2 .020” Oversize
Key..2,3.5,7 - Pressure 113-G152-30 2

Cooled Sets (Optional)
.030” Gversjze

113-0152-40 2
Key 2,3,5,7 - Vacu-Fla

.G40” Gver~j~e
15 800-0548 4 ScYew,_ Cap - Hex Head (Special

Cooled Sets (Optional) 1’? 114-0059 4 Washer, Lock - Connecting Rod
Washer, Flat - Flywheel Cap

?40U!lt ing - Key 2,3,5.7 18 82I-(XI1O 4 Screw, Cap - MX Washer Head
Pressure Cooled Sets (1/4-2ox 1/2”)
f15/32 10 X 1-1/2 00 x 20 134-0565 1
1/4” Thk)

Wheel, Blower - Key 2,3,5,7
21 104-0170 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

t@cu-FIQ cooled Set& (Special)
(15fl~2,1Dx l-1/400x
l/4’’Thk)

22 192-0083 ‘1 Rope, Starting - optional

t+i3Sb8?’, -Lock - Spring (7/16”)
,, * - Parts Included in Crankshaft Kit.



1



P %#Wmrr
m. ?40.

Qnf PART
OEsatmml

d

101 -LMSQ
101-0.4s0-02
1OI-O45O-N3
lm-0450-20
Iol-oaw-=w

5 IW-$!5TS

:10-0$02

la
15

123-0293
123-0129

110-0666
110-0867
S02-0020
110-08%?

f3iQck Asserab?y. cy~ider
{IncludesParts War-ked*)
Stardar’d
Wi~h Spin-on Gil Filter

*D~tq. Expansion
*Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(s/ifi-111 x 1“)
Oearirig. Crankshaft (Includes

Thrust Washer and Stop Pins)
“ standard

.002” Undersize
.010” Undersize
.020’: Undersize
.03GM LMersi2e

%iasher. Crankshaft Bearing
Thrust

*&xsket Kit. Bearing Plate
‘Plate, Rear Bearing

(Excludes Bearing)
*Oearing. Cmshaft Front and

Rear (Precision) Note: Units
with Hi-Lift Can use l’-
10.4-0405 8earing

*Pin. Main Searing Stop
Washer, Lock - Spring {5/16”]

*Tube. Crankcase Oil
*Inser-t. Exhaust Valve Seat

Standard
.002” Oversize
.005” Oversize
.010” Oversize
.025” Oversize

Guide. Valve
*Used With No Seals on Valve

stems
To Stop Oil Seepage - Used

Only When Valve Stems Have
Sea 1s

Cap, Breather TrJbe
Tube. 8reather (Includes

Steel Baffles)
Cover, Valve Compartment
Gasket, Valve Cover
Elbow. Street - On Line
Gasket, Cylinder Head

R&F PART
No. Ml.

20

PAW
oEsEmP’mN

Head, Cylinder

110-0890
110-0884

110-0891
110-0883

21 526-0122

22
11O-O879
114-0022

23 123-01(34
24 526-0063

25 800-0012

26 110-0904
27 110-0881
28 110-0880
29

115-0006
115-0006-01
115-0006-02
115-0006-05

30 110-0639
31 110-0539
32

33 509-0041

34 503-0769
35 110-3136
36 104-0776

37 509-0090
38 123-1600

:

1
1

18

1:
1
2

2

2

:

4
4
4
4
8
4

2
4

1

1
2
1

2
1

Right Side i?2 Cylinder
Gasoline
Gas and Gas-Gasoline

(Hi-fhmpression )
Left Side !$1 Cylinrjer.

Gasoline
Gas and Gas-Gasoline

(Hi-Compression)
Washer, Flat (11/32 10 x

23/32 00 x 10 Ga. Thk)
Screw. Cap - Hex Head (Spe

Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head

Valve, Check - Breather
Washer. Fiat (Copper) (17/6

ID x 7/16 00 X 1/32” Thk)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X 2-1/4”)
Rotocap Exhaust Valve
Valve, Intake
Valve, Exhaust
Tappet, Valve

Standard
.001” Oversize
.002” Oversize
.005” Over-sire

Lock, Valve and Spring Reta
Spring, Valve
Washer, Valve Spring Retaine

(Special)
Gasoline - Intake
Gas and Gas-Gaso”! ine --

Intake and Exhaust
Seal, Oil - Included in Kit

168-0103
Clamp, Breather Line

*Gasket+ Intake Valve Guide
Shim, Rear Bearing Plate

(.005”)
Seal, Oil - Intake Valve
Kit, 3reather King (Optional)

(Includes B~eather Hose
Insulation, Breather Insu-
lator, Governor Control R
Cable Ties and Instruction
Sheet )

* - Parts included in Cylinder Block Assembly.



...

6.

‘REF PJwW p& PART
m. m. DESORIPTMN

~ 150-00?8 Ring, !%mshaft Center Pin
2 150-1695 : Kit, Governor Cup [Includes

paFtS Marked *)
3 Wi-OOls 10 Bail. Fly- Governor
4 150-125? Spacer, Governor Fly Ball
5 NXH$O?? : Plats. Governor Fly Ball
6 luiHR332 1 Gear. C~haft (Includes

Flyball Spacer and Plate)

3

REF PART QTY
No. MO.

PART
DE8CRIPTI(N

‘1 1OE$-O54I Washer, Camshaft Gear Thrust
8 515-0001 : Key, Camshaft Gear Mounting
9 105-0140 Camshaft (Includes Center Pin)

10 150-0075 : Pin, Camshaft Center
11 150-1519 *Hub, Governor Cup
12 150-1!520 : *Cup, Governor

* - Parts Included in 150-1695 Governor Cup Kit.

.,



37--

%

●3 *,, ~

2!5

(!5!)
—29

i

33

.,14 ‘3

&$w

3’9



b EEF mm
NO. m.

9 120-0161
10 526-0066

11 120-0140
12 120-0398
33

505-0081
505-43210

14 505-0014

15 “

402-0407
402-0406

)

4!32-0407
16 402-0283
17 402-0290
18 402-0282
1S! 862-0004
20 526-0014

21 526-0198

22 SM-019S

PART REi= PNW
.aE8mIPTmN m. m.

Wee. Oil 23 816-0212
Key 1.4.6
Key 2,3,5,7 24
Key 2,3.5.’? - Sets with 505-0056

Oil Base Heater or Dual 5W-0054
Drain 505-0110

Gasket. Oil 8ase ’25 850-0055
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill 26 850-0040
Qasket. Oil Fill CT* 27 800-0007
Washer, Lock - Spring {3/$?”]
Screw, Gap - Hex Head (Special) 28 801-0048
P=, oil - Camplete (Iraterna?

Parts Not Sold %emratelv) 29 800-0082
Gun. Oil PURMJIntake ““
{I&ludes Chp, @ipa and Screw)

Gasket Kit, Oil ?ump 30
Washer, flat (25/64” ICI x 31

9116- 00 x 1/16= Thk)
Spr$ng. Bypass Valve
Valve, Bypass
Nipple. Oil Drain

Key 1.4.6 (1/2”x 3-1/2”]
Housed sets (1/2” X 2*)

Coupling. Oil Drain - Key
1.4.6 arxi Moiised Sets

Mounting Package (Includes
Parts Marked *)

Key 1,4.6
Key 2.3,5.7
Housed Sets

*Cushion, Vibration
*8ushing. Mounting
*Snubber. Shock Nountiag
*Nut, Hex (7/16-14)
‘Washer, Flat {24/64” ID x

1-112” 00 x 1/8” Th~j
%tasher’. Flat [5/8” ID x

1-1/2” ~X 1/16” Thk)
%lasher, Flat (29/64” ID x

3-1/4” 00 X 1/’8” Thk)
Key 2.3,5,7

32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

*-

+-

193-0005

501-0004
!501-0003
502-0005

403-1015

403-1328
403-1661
403-1895
~08-oo95

309-0319

336-3377

856-0012

337-0091

502-0017

Q& PART
fmcfulwmrd

Parts Included in
t40t llsed Spec V -

*801t, Carriage (?/16-14 x
5-1/2”) - Key 2.3,5,7

Plug, Pipe - Oil Drain
1/2 “
1/4” -Optional
3/@* - ‘Opt iona 1

‘%fasher., Lock - Spring {7/16”
Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X 1“)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(318-24 X 3/4”)
*Scr~, cap - Hex Head

(7/16-14x3-3/4”) - Key
1,4,6 and Housed Sets

tGauge, Oil Pressure
tLine. Gil - Flexible

Keys 1,4,5,6 {12”)
Sets with Oil Filter (9”)

Elbow, Inverted Female (90-
Franc, Carrying

Keys 1.4,6 (Also Contracto
Model )

Keys 2,3,5,7 - Spec R thr
Keys 2,3,5.7 - Begin Spe
Key 1 - Begin Spec V

Grommet, Rubber - Oil Line
(Sets with Oil Filter)

Switch, Low Oil Pressure -
Begin Spec V - Keys 2,3,5,7

Lead, Low Oil Pressure Swit
Begin Spec V - Keys 2,3,5,7

“Washer, Lock - EIT (7/16”
Housed Sets - Begin Spec

Strap, Bond - Housed Sets
Begin Spec V

Ctinnector. Inverted - Fema
(Sets with Oil Filter and
hontractork Model)

Moqnting Package.
Reniqe Sets.



‘! ‘--’~3T-

REP P*T’ QTY
330. 330.

PART
DE8CMPTION

Gearcase Aeeambly (Includes
Parts Marked *)

Spat R
Spat s. T
8agin Spec U

%earing, Governor Shaft -
UppeI-

%haft and Arm, Governor
Withubt Clip - *gin S*C S
?lmwgh Spat R {With Clip)
without Sensitivity Clio -
8agin SpacLJ -

MO-MM 1 With 8ansitivity Clip -

4 X563-31%7 3. *&79&pwpush&t -

Spiwf%. T,’u. v
$ Km-OiwJ 2 %www. !&whine - Pan Hemd

[W-32 x 3/8”)

.

,!

REF PART
w. HO.

6 516-0130

‘? 51O”’OQO8

a 510-0014
9 150-0678

10 509-0008
n 50%%0046
12 103-0011
13 516-0141
14

800+032
800-0034

15 850-0045

* - Parts Irlcludad in

PART
tJESGRIPTIfM

*Pin, Rolll - Governor CUP Stop
(3/16” X 7/8”)

*Bearing,, Governor Shaft -
Lowar

*Bearing, Ball - Governor Shaft
*Clip, Governor Sensitivity

Ad.juetment
*Seal. Oil
*Se+3?. Oil
Gasket, Gearcase
Pin, Dowel (5/16 x 1-1/8”)
screw, Cup - Hex Hex

5/26-18 X H3~4°
!5/16-113 X 2-1/4”

Washer, Lock - Sprfng [5/1$”)

,, ‘<
wmwma Iw3a!sbly.

.4



*---~:.--.<:.----

REF Mm
m. m.

g P*T ItEF PART
OEscRIPTKoN m. MO.

1 HxwOa8 Spring. Guvermm
2 MO—0096 ?

7 518-0006
stud, GovernOF’ qmed 8 150-0678
JMJwwent

3
9 870-0053

&=acket, Governor Stud 10 526-0196
MO-0040 Gasol%e, Gas-Gasoline Sets
MO-mw : Gas Carburetor Segs

4 8T0--Ol3l 2
Ii 800-0004

N~t, ##ax-With ET [#10-32)
!5 wO—0839 1 Joint, Ball
s KO—4M29

12 526-0083
x L$nk. Governor Arm to

-buretor

Fs-1143

QTY

:

:

2

2

PART
0E8UUPT1014

Clip, Rod End
Clip. Governor Sensitivity
#iut, *X (MO-32)
Washer, Flat (7/32 Ill x 7/16

00 X 1/8” Thk)
Screw, Cep - Gas Carburetor
$iets {1/4-20 X 5/8”)

Washer (Copper] - Gas

Carburetor sets - (17/64’4 I
X ‘J#16” 00 x 1/32” Thk)



Fuel system end Exhaust

HiF PAW
lm. 8iK#.

2 U54-0013
3 800-0054

4 850-OWO
5 154-0360

142-0645

142-0646

7 141-0078
8 354-(M26

M KM-0377

>2 SO$HM4H

‘k 806-0009

4 Ws

R=”
31

B=—————’———

MsnYfold. Intake!
Sate without Vacutm Switch
sets with Vacuum Switch

(Has 1}8” Pitx3 Plug Hole]
Gasket. Intake Wanifoki
Screw. C- - Hex Head

[318-16x 2“)
Washar, Lock - spring (318”)
Gasket. Exhaust Manifold

?40untina
Carburetor. Comiete -

Gasoline {Includes hunting
Gasket)
Manual Choke - Key 1,4.6

[For Gcmwonents See
M2-03631

ElectricChoke - Key 2,3,5
(For (kxnoonents See
142-0364]

Gasket. Carburetor Mmnting
Mani$old, Exhaust - Pressure

cooled sets
Manifold. Exhaust - Vacu-Flo

Cooled Saws
Washer. Lock - Swing (5/16”}
Screw. Cap - iiex Head

(5116-18x 1“)
PIJRW. Fuel (Includes Wountinq

Gasket) (For Components See
Sepsrate Group)

Zlbow. Street - {1] Fuel Pupp
Enlet. {1] Fuel f%anp Outlet,
{11 Carburetor Inlet

screw, Gap - C04mterbot-e
fSpseial]

Plate. Exhaust WSII -
Key 2.3.5,7

24

P&’23

REF P#a’r
No. m.

15 149-0611
16 149-0045
17 M9-0003
18 800-0009

19 850-oo4cl
20 155-0484
21 155-0076
22 1S5-0522
23 505-0333

24 505-0004

25 505-0138

26 S95-0030

27 155-0491

28 149-1861

29 502-0082

30 502-0020

31 149-027:

32 5(35-032$

20

* oE8GmPTmd

1 Line. Fuel Pumo to Carburetor 4

1
2
2

1

1

. .
Spacer. Fuel Pimp
Gasket. Fuel Pump Mounting
Screw. Cao - Hex lieaa

{1/4-20 x 1-1/’2”1
Washer. Lock - .%ring {1/4”1
Muffler. Exnaust - Kev 1,4,6
Muffler, Exhaust - Key 2,3,5,7
Muffler, Exhaust - i-loused Sets
Elbow. Street (1” x 45”) -

Key 1,4.6
Nip~le. Close - Exnaust

(l” X ~-~/2”) - Key 1.4,6
Coupling. Reducer - iXnaust

(1-1/4” x 1“} Vacu-.Flo
Cooled Sets

CouDling. Pioe - Ext]aust {1”)
-- Key 2.3,5.7

Tubing. Flexible - Exhaust
(36” ] - Key 2,3,5.I!

Valve. Fuel Safety - i3eqin
StJec V (Kit) (IncltJdes Parts
Marked *)

*Ni~p3e. Hex - Pim - BecJiii
S$xm v

*Elbow, Street - Pioe (90”] -
Begin Spe~ v

Primer .4ssemblv, Fuel PumD
(With Bracket) - Begin Spec

CEO: %,Y-1/4”)

* - Parts Iri&luded in 149-1861 fuel Valve Kit.
4



12

B--
-,

!1

17-4?



#&w PART
m. m.

142-0645
142-0646

1

3
1$2-0055
142-0037

4 142-0205
5

142-0217
142-0183

6 142--0039
7 142-0031
8 148-0017

9
142-0049
142-0356

10 142-0032
11 142-0285
12 142-0361
13 145-0008
14 142-0040
~~ 142--02~2

g PART
QEsmIPTRxi

Carburetor, CampIele -
Gasoline (Includes Mounting
Gasket]
Key 1.4,6
Key 2,3,5,7

SGrew, Wachine - Fillister
&sd

#lo-24 X 1/2”
#10-24 X 5/8”

*Screw, Machine - Fill ister
Head with IT (#4-40 X 3/Mw)

fly, choke
Key 1.4.6
Key 2,3.5.7

Sleeve. Choke (Cover)
Shaft, Choke

Key 1,4.6
Key 2,3,5,7

+Shaft, Float
‘Gasket.Fuel Bowl
“Gasket. [1] Float Valve Seat,%

{1] Main Adjusting Needle
Retainer

Valve and Seat Assembly ‘“
+ Sets Without Day Tank

Sets With Day Tank
‘Gasket. Nozzle
Nozzle Assembly
Float and Lever Assembly.~, &:-J
Lever, Idle Stop ‘“

+Needle, Idle Adjusting
Spring, idle Adjusting Needle

!?s PART
m. m.

16 142-0035

37 812-O(X3

18 815-0072

19 142-0369
20 142-0368
21 142-0370
22 142-0046

23 142-0206
24 142-0045

25 516-0027
26 142--0041
27

28 505-0008
29 142-0042

30 142-0343
31 870-0053
32 813-0103

142-0033

142-0371

33 141-0078

Qlv PART
DESCRIPTION

1

1

2

;
1
1

1
1

1
1
1

;

2
1
1

1

1

1

Spring, Throttle Stop
Adjusting Screw

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(S6-32 X 1/2”)

+Screw. Machine - Round Head
(#4-4ox 1/4”)

Fly, Throttle
+Shaft, Throttle

Nut and Jet. Nozzle
Retainer, Main Adjusting

Need 1e
+Packing Main Adjusting Needl

Retainer. Main Adjusting
Needle Packing

Pin, Main Adjusting Needle
+Needle, Main Adjusting

8ody Assembly (Not Sold
Separately)

Plug, Pipe - Slotted (1/8”)
Needle Assembly, Main

Adjusting
Bushing, Throttle Shaft
Nut, Hex (#10-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#10-32 X 3/4”)
+Kit, Gasket (Includes Parts

Marked *)
Kit, Repair (Includes Parts

Marked +)
*Gasket, Carburetor Mounting

* - parts included in 142-0033 Gasket Kit.
+ - parts [ncluded in ~42-0371 Repair Kit.



%-- 2

REF PART QTV
Ni!J. ?m.

149-1784 1

MQ-0526 1

PART REF PAUT
OE6CRIPTMIN

QTY
M). m.

PAftT
USE!) DESCRIPTION

Pump. Fuel - Complete
(Includes ?40unting Gasket]

Kit, Repair (Includes Parts
Marked *]

Body (Not Sold Separately]
Screw, Machine - Hex Head
#+~~ X 7/8”
#8-32 X I“

Screw. Tapping - Ova? Head
{#6-32 X 5/f4”)

M9-0CW6 2 “Waive and Cage
hW@0%!3 2 *Gaek@t. Vaws
MHMB2 1 *DiaphP~ Amewbly

149-0672
149-0539
149-0675
516-0113

*Spring
; Retainer, Valve Cage
1 *Spring
1 Pin, Racker Arm
1 Body (Not Sold Separately)

%49-0710 1 Link and Arm, Rocker
149-0551 1 Lever, Primer
509-006s 2 seal. “O” Ring
149-0404 Spring, Primer Lever
149-0003 : %asket, Pump Mounting
518-0129 Ring, Retainer - Primer Lever
149-@58 : %asket, Diaphragm - Lawer side



k 10

‘-e?)

—2

1

2

m,,

150”0433 1 Kit, Vacuum Speed Booster
Replacement [Includes Parts
Marked *}

15fHx30 1 Bracket, Spring m Governor
Link

150-0434 1 *Kit. Diaphragm Replacement
[Includes Parts Marked +)

1S0-0868 Z **Gasket, Diaphragm Plate
150-0425 1 +*Ga~k@t, Bo~eter to Manffo~d
150-0366 2 *Spring, Internal and External
1!50-6%3’76 1 *Bracket. Internal Sm-<na

Ad@sting
.“

516-0039 1 *Pin, Cotter (3/32 x 5/Owj

REF
Nu.

9

m

11
12

*.

+-

f

“Qf*:.“. ....
‘+$’

M-1158

PART QTY
No.

PART
USED DESCRIPTION

516-0085 1 *Pin, Roll - Diaphragm Leve
pivot (3/32 x 3/4”)

813-0110 2 Screw, Machine - Round He
(#10-32x 2“)

853-0008 2 Washer. Lock - Spring (#IO
S15-0148 4 *Screw, Machine - Round He

(#8-32 X 7/8”)

Parts Included in 150-0433 Vacuum Spqed Booste
l?ep~awnent Kit.
Parts Included in 150-0434 Diaphragm Raplaceme
Kit.



PART QTY
m.

15-+

17 16

M-$159

Inlet,
clamp,

PART REF PART
DESCRIPTION No. No.

Carburetor Air 13 153-0114
Air Cleaner Hose

QTY PART
USED DESCRIPTION

1 E“}ement and Cover, Choke -
Key 2,3,5,7

Hose, Air Cleaner 14 850-0030 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10) -
Clanp. Air Inlet to

carburetor
Key 2,3,5,7

15 815-0110 1 Screw. Machine - Fillister
$~e~~e, Air ~]eaner Head- (#10-32 x 7/8”) -“
G:eaner, Air
Screen, Air Cleaner

Key 2,3,5.7
16 815-0285 2

8 140-0403 1 Cup Assambly, Air Cleaner
([ncludes Screen)

9 H%-02453 1 Braqket and Clip, Choke - 17 526-0062
Kq’ 1,4.6 I& 821-0004 :

; la 1%3-Q097 1 Choke, k!anua~’- Key’1,4,6
11 15?-0440 1 %qusing, ElectnieChoke - 19 $56-0003 2

Key 2,3,5,7 20 332-0527 1

Screw, Machine - Rouod Head
With ET (#10-32 x 5/16”) -
Key 2,3,5,7

Washer, Flat - Brass (Special)
Screw, Cap - Hex !##asher Head
,(#10-32X 3/8’$)

Washer, Lock - E1’f (*IQ]
Terminal, Wire



3

9

1

2
i

A

“1’ -

9--’!
K

o

\lr
16

do

’45

40
w39-

4?



w PART
WX4UPTHMD REP WW

m. m.
RAW PART
No. No.

22

312-0027
312-0017

23 160-0752

24 160-0750

25 160-0?49

26 167-0188
2? 815-0259

28 526-00:5

2$ 812-0077

30 fL50-oo40
31

160-1171
160-02!57

32 160-0043

33 160-0558
3S 166-0554
36 815-O&O

37 856-0003
38 166-0519

3$ 332-1876

40 508-0095
41 526-0184

42 856-0002
$3 850-2005

45 160-0836

QTY PART
LHCRIPTNXI

Condenser, Ignition Coil
Suppression

Keys 2,3,5,7
Oeqin Spec V - Keys 2.3,S,7

St.ator Assemb~y. Magneto
[Includes Coil and Pole Shoe]
- KOV 1.4.6

Coil. $kqnem Statcm -
Key 1.4.6

Pole Shoe. hfagneto Stator -
Key 1.4,6

Clin. 14aqneto Lead - Key 1,4,C
Scrw. Tapp$nq - Hex Head

(1/4-20x l-i/4”) - Key l,4,f
Washer. Flat {9!32” ID x

$/16” 00 X 1/16” Thk) -
Key 1.4,6

Straw. MaChine - Rouna Heacl
[#8-32 x 3/8”)

Washer. Lock - Shwing - 1/4”
Box Assembly. 8reaker - Gas

and Gas-Gasoline Sets
{Includes Parts Marked +)
Prior to Serial C770221140
%eqin Serial C770221140

Gasket. Breakev Box Mountinq
Gas and Gas-Gasoline Sets

Nioole. Spark Plug Cable
**Nut. Hex -Metric (M5 x .8)

Screw. Tap~inq - Slotted Hex
Head {#10-32 x 3/8”}

~aShi3r. Lock - Swing (#10)
Bracket. Timing - Vacu-Flo

Sets
ClamD. AC Leads Iio]daown --

1 Mm Assembiv. B~eaker -
Gasoline Sets (Includes
Mounting Gasket) {Includes
Parts Marked ‘]

~ +~a~k~t. Breaker Box Cover

1 +*Pivot. Breaker Arm
~ ~+*f>~int, Set Break*r

1 *Gasket. Breaker Box Mounting
- Gasoline Sets

1 ~+~~ndenser. g~eaker ~x
/.3 Mfd.]

1 ‘%shinq. 8reeker Box -
Gasoilne Sets

~ +*@~er. 5reaker ~~
Piunaer. Breaker

1 * Gasoline Sets
1 + Gas and Gas-Gasoiine Sets
2 Washer. Flat {1’?/64 10 x

1~2 OD x 1/16” Thk)
~ +*Str~, Point set to BreaKer

Box Terminal Block
1 +~a~~k a~~ Te~~in~~ Assemb~y-

iireaker 8ox
1 +~ick. &e&ker @X

SCrSW. Machine - Round fieatl
with ET

3 * Gasoline Sets {#~-.32 x 5j16”)
3 + Gas and Gas-Gasoline sets

{S%-32 X l/4”j
Guide. Plunaer

1* Gasoline Sats
1 + Gas and Gas-Gaeoline Sets

Screw. Machine - Socket Head
* Gaaoline sets {1,/4-20 x 7/8”]

: * Gas and Gas-Gasoline sets
(li4-2ox 3/4”}

1 Kit. Lead Replacement
(Includes Parts Marked **I

1 **Lead Assmbly. Coil tO
Breaker 80X

Coil. Ignitim - Key 2,3,5.7
(hchdesc!ty 2 166-(2554
Hex WUtsl

1 Prior to Serial AT609$6660
(Inciudes Parts Marked $}

Gaqin Serial A’?60998660
: Clam, IgnitionCoil -

Key 2.345.7
Cable, %mrk Plug

2 Key 1.4.6
1 Kew 2.3,5.’1 (Right Cyl}
L Key 2.3.5.7 flmft Cyl]

Plug, smrk
@4m-SUasistor

$ Resistor

2 160-0150
3 160-0075
4 160’0002
5 160-1040 1

6 312-006$

T 160-1041 4
2

2

2

2

12 160-0349

815-0285
51s-0049 2

2
1

D 160-0264
m

802-003s
8oi-6oii

SDec V
Grommet, Rubber (11132” 10)
Washer. Flat {17/64” 10 x

2
2

17A 336-443-4 5/8” OG x 10 Ga. Thk)
Washer, Lock - EIT [#t?]

**Washer. Lwk - Ignition Col]

(MS. Wetricl
Ignition Tune-Up Kit

(Includes Part@ Marked $}

2
2M

M%07T2

MWY772
19 166-0!5$8 * - Parts Included in 160-1135Breaker BOX Ass@nbly

4- Parts Included in 160-1171 and 160-025? Breaker
&Q~ ~~~!y.

*U - Parts Included in 166-0702 Lead Replacement Kit.
% - Parts Included in 160-0836 Ignition Tune-Go Kit

20
W?-MM12
167-3602
16?-3602

21
16?-024L
169+237



##w
m.

I
4>

9

Wuw QTY PART
w. DE3CIUPTMX14

3 Mm-o!sm 1 Tank. Fuel - 4 Gal. (Includes

Marked “}
4i5w%oM.1 @Ji_pple..Pipe -Close (1/8”)
5 359-0020 cap. Fue? Tank
@ 50%-0015 : Lins. Fuel [16”)
‘? S0S-02?4 3 Plug, Pipe - Fue? Tank Drain

{1]8=] Uf$ewif$ shut-off
VSIW’W4-0004: -,Key 1,!

,’ ,,,,
,, ,,,

,,,

::
,,

REF PART QTY PART
w. NO. LNm DESCRIPTION

,,

8 301-3571 1 Bracket, Fuel Tank and Control
BOX Mounting

9 149-0150 1 *80wl, Fuel Filter
10 149-0202 1 *Screen, Fuel Filter
~~ ~49-o149 *Gasket, Fuel Filter Bowl
12 504-0004 ; Valve, Shut-Off - Key 1
13 502-0020 1 Elbow, Street Pipe - Shut-Off-

Valve - Key 1

* - Parts Included in 149-0079 Fuel Filter.



m+ PART $3TY PART REF PART
DESUUPTNIN NO. No.

Starter, Complete (includes
Mounting Ring and Ratchet
Wheel)

Rope and Grip, Pull
Rope, Pull (83”)
Grip, Rope (Rubber]
Plug, Rope Grip
Housing, Starter
Wheel, Cog - Anti-Backlash
Pin, Roll Recoil Spring

(~/~6° X 9/16”)
Spring, Recoil
Washer, Thrust (Sheave Bushing
to Cover) (25/64 10 x
~-~~4 OD X .0598” Thk)

Sheave,Rope (IncludesPi3rtS

Markad *)
*Pawl
*Spring, P~?,
*Arm. Ratchet
*Pih, Roll (5/16 x 1/2”)

{2) RatchetA~m, {2) Pawl
*CIEsnp= Rope

8a~ing, ‘Sheave Hub (Brmze)

18 862-0003
19 526-0180

20 192-0186

21 870-0110
22 192-0309
23 526-0015

24 NFS
25 850-0050
26 815-0137

27 815-0137

28 526-0169

29 526-0130

’31 800-0007

$& PART
INSCRIPTION

1

1
4

1

4

:

1
1
4

4

1

4

“ 4

Screw, Gap - Counterbored
(Special)

Nut, Hex (3/8-16)
Washer, Flat (17/64” 10 x

7/flu OG X 1/8” Tbk]
Ring, Starter to 810wer

Housing Mounting
Nut, Retainer (1/4-20)
wheel, Ratchet

%lasher, Flat (9/32” 10 x
9/16” Oil X 1/16” Thk]

Washer, Flat [Special]
Washer, Lock ‘Spring”(3/8”)
Screw, Tapping - Hex Head Ca

(1/4-20 X 5/8”]
*Screw. Tapping - Hex Head-cap

(1/4-20 X 5/8”)
Washer, Flat (17/64” 10 x

7/8” 00 X l/16w Thk)
Wasti+r, Flat (17/64” 1~ x
1“ (+)X 1<16* Thk) :’

Screiv, @p - Hex H@ad~ ~
(1/.4-2ox’’l~) :’ ~

,,
,’

,, * -.Parts Included in 192-0180 $ope Sheav&Assembl~.
,’ ,,



.d?———%_If

_____ ____

22



2C91-X32B
X$1-2323

201-2483
2oi.-25lo
201-2506
201-1905
201-2329
201-2330
201-2.507
201-2507

251-M07

2?03-2504

201-%917
201-25:4
201-1903

) 201-2503

201-M64
201”2528

2 232-23!.6
3 5w4w06

4 5W-004?
s XKH3W6
6

WO-0?32
520-0733

ftotoi’s Without Extended Shaft
{Includes ParRsf4wked *)
50 Hertz Sets

3.5GCK-S3P. 3.5CCK-5WR
3.5GCK-S3CP & 3..SCCK-!X$CR

- *G A-R
3.5CCK-!53W & 3.5GCK-S3CR

- Begin %ec U
3.5CCK-%38R
4.OCCK-5.5DR - Begin SDec V
4.2CCK-53CP & 4.2GCK-53CR

- ~D@K ft

4.2CCX-53RR - %)ec R

4.2CCK-S3BR - s@ec u
4..mK-SjcR - %Iec u
4.2CCK-53CR - Soec R
4.2CCK-55DR - Soec R
4-2CCK-57R - Spec R
4.2CGK-57R - SPEC V
4-OCCK-57F & 4.OCCK-57R

- ilqin Spec U
3.5CCK-53BR. 3.5CCK%3BP

- Begin %ec U
60 Hartz Sets

4.OCCK-3CP. 4.OCCK-3&R &
4-OCCK-3CE - S~ec R

4-OCCK-3GP. 4.OCCK-3CR &
4.OCCK-3GE - Begin Spec U

4.OCCK-4R - Swc R
4.OCCK-41? - Beain Spec V
5.OCCK-3CF. !i.OCCK-3CR.

5==K-3R. 5.OCCK-3@ .
%ac R

5.OCCK-3CP. 5.OCCK-3CR.
5.OCCK--3CE & S.OCCK-BR -
8egin Spec V

5.OCGK-4R - S9SC R
5.OIXK-4R - Elegin SF3ec b
5.0CCK”4XR - Spec R
5.OCCK-4XR - Begin .%ec V
5.OCCK-50R - Spec R
!5.OCCK-SOR - Begin Spec V

Rotors with Extended Shaft -
60 Hertz Sets (Includes
Parts Marked *)

4.04ZK-36R - Spec R
4:OCCK-~ - Begin Spec U

‘Hub. Orive - $pec R Only
Key. Drive Hub to Crankshaft

-SoecR
*3earinq [Ball), Rotor

Clipr $earing Stop
S%ud, Rotor Through

Key 1.2,4,5
Key 3.6,7 - Also Key 4,

SP13CV. 50 Hertz
Use Only on Extended Shaft

Rotors

REF PART
?40. NO.

‘T

220-1822

220-1818

220-1821

8
336-1891
336-1890

9 336-0186
iO

212-0352
212-0345
212-0361
212-0353

11 231-0164

12 304-0015
13 214-0095
14 214-0096
15 212-1232
16 304-0706
17 357-0020
18

232-2107

232-2827

19 234-0362
20 211-0187
21

338-0642
338-0643
338-0946

338-0947

338-0644

338-0645

22 516-0182

23 232-2321
24

203-(?153
203-0152

QTY

1

1

1

1

4
4

3

1
1
1
1
1

~

4
8

12
2
1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1

1

1

1

8

1

1
1

PART
Omatwt’m$

Stator Assembly, Wound
50 liertz Sets

3.5CCK-538P, 3.5(X2K-53CP,
3.SCCK-53BR & 3.5CCK-53C

4 ~CCK-53Cp. 42CGK-53GR,
4.2CA2K-55DR & 4.2CCK-57R

4.OCCK-57P & 4.OCCK-57R,
4.OCGK-550R, 4,2Cx2K-53$F

60 Hertz Sets
4.OCCK-3CP, 4.OCCK-3CR.

4.OCCK-4R & 4.0CcK-3cEr
4.OCCK-3R

5.occic-3cP. 5SOCCK-3CR,
3R, 4R, 4)(R, 5.OCCK-5DR
& 5.OCCK-3CE. 4E

Lead Assembly, 8rush
Blade Tvoe Terminals (9”)
Blade Type and Round Type

Terminal (4”)
tJumper, Ground (3-1/2”]

Block Assembly, Brush
(Includes Parts Marked T)
Lower
Right
Uooer
Left

Adapter, Generator to En~int?
(Includes 4 Alignment Pins)

Washer, Centering Resistor
Hhwsh. Commutator
tBrush. Collector
tSpring. Brush

Bracket. Resistor Mounting
D i ode
Cover Assembly, Generator Fa

Uged on Sets Without
Extended Shaft Rotor

Used on Sets With Extended
Shaft Rotor

Wrapper, End $ell
Bell. End
Harness, Wiring

Single Phase - Spec R
Three Phase - S~ec R
Remote, 1 Phase - Beqin

Spec V
Remote, 3 Phase - Beg in

Spec V
Portable - Begin S~ec V -

1 Phase
Portable. 3 Phase - Begin

$oec V
Pin, Roll - Generator Frame

(1/4 x 3/4”)
Support, Generator

*Commutator
Key 1,2,4,5
Key 3,6,7



—--—_ ____d

42

f.
12

A

27 /’
38,. * 17

k ~4d

/
.

12 /‘.
.’. .

rq

/
; K*

37 0;6 -.---.;



D REF PA&l
?40. m.

II

25 204-0110
26 800-0051

2?
353-0071

28
205-0090

3A 526-OCM

Qnf

8.3-O%rks at 25 Watts]
3.13-Ohrms at 50 Watts -
4.2 & 5.0 kw

5.7-Ohms at 2i5Watts~
?.5-Ohms at 50 Watts -
.3.s& 4.Okw

Fan. Generator
used Url sets Withuut

Extended Shaft Rotor
Used on Sets W$th Extended

Shaft RotrJr
*Key. Orive Hub to Rotor
Washer. Lock -- ET {#IO}
Washer. Lock - Spring (3/8”)
Nut. Hex ~Special)
Screw. Tqping - Hex Head

{1/4-20 x 1-1/2”)
Washer. Flat (13/32” ID x

7/8:’ Oil x 1/8” Thk]
Washer, Lack - Spring (7/16”)
Washer. Lock - Spring {5/16”)
Washer, Lock - Spring (ftlO]
Nut. Hex (*1O-24)
?&R, Hex (5/16-18]

f?dut. Hex - Brass (#10-32]
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(*1O-24x 5“]

Washer. Flat (11/32” ID x
ll~16M 00 x 1/16” Thk)

REF PART
m. m.

43 526-0049

44 800-0050

45
800-0043
800-0044

46 815-0359

47 81S-0341

48 812-0156

49 850-0040

50 804-0016

51 850-0030

52 526-0032

53 S16-0196
54 232-2586

QTY
WED

4

4

4

1:

4

4

4

4

4

1,

4
1

PART
OHKRXPTION

!Masher. Flat (13/64” ID
7/16” 00 X 1/32” Thk)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 X i“)

Screw. Cap - Hex Head

x

S/~6-~8”X S“ - Key 1.2,4,5
5/16-18 X ‘?--1/2” - Key 3

Screw. Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (#10-32 x 7/8”)

!Screw, Machine - Hex Head
(Brass) {#10-32 x 1“)

Screw. Machine - Round Hea
(Use With 232-2827 Generato
Fan Cover) (1/4-20 x 1-1/2
-SpecV,Key3&4-
50 Hertz. Use 2

Washer, Lock (Use With
232-2827 Generator Fan cov
( 1/4”) -SpecV,Key3&4-
50 Hertz. Use 2

Screw, Allerr Head (Use With
205-0116 Generator Fan)
(t#10-32 X 3/8”)

Washer, Lock (Use With
205-0116 Generator Fan) (

Washer, Flat (Use With
520-0781 Stud) (29/64” 10
7/8” OD x 1/16” Thk)

Pin, Locating
Hub, Fan (Extended Shaft)

* - parts- Inc]uded in Rotor Assembly

$ - Parts Included in Brush Block Assembly



$,F
J&v.

1
-2

3
4
s
6
T

Cor%tf’at
Key 1,4,6

8 7

I%%RT
m.

1---10

QTY PART REF PART
fXSCRWTIflM No. No.

322-0021 1
323-0383 2
323+3655 2
149-0234 1

PART
DESCRIPTION

301-3573 Box, Receptacle 8 301-1902 Clamp, Guard
301-3S?4 : Panel. Receptacle Box 9 149-0156 Gasket, Pilot Light Guard
322-0012 % Ltxnp, Receptacle Pilot Light 10 332--1695 Jumper

Receptacle. Pilot Light 11 332-0517 Lug , Terminal - Ground
Receptacle, Duplex 12 Strap, Ground
Receptacle, Twistlock 337-0050 Spec R
Guard, Pilot Light 337-0085 Begic Spec V

,.



Cmtm?l
Keys 283,5,7

Spec f? Through U

L
204

1

30

“>

9....

23

i
Wg.g#p “w r’ 21

PAW
m. M).

QTY PART REF PART
DESCRIPTION m. w.

Q-m PART
OESCFUPTION

Covar, Control
Screw, Tapping - Hex Heed

{g~~-~~ x 3@”)

BOard, Voltage Regulator
Screw, Tapping - Round Mead

[es x 3/4”)
Wontrol Starter Adapter
*Screw, Wchine - Round Head

(w-32 x3/af’)
Washer,, Lock - ET {#8]

Nut, Insulator (#8)
Bracket, Control Mounting
Screw,, Tapping - Hex Head

(*IO-32 x 3/8”]
Washer, Lock - EIT (#IO)
Solentoid, Start
screw, cap - Hex Washer Head

[1/4-20 X 3/8”)
Terminal, Lug
Sceew, Gap - Hex Washer Head

(1/4-20 x 1/4”1

19 330-0074
20 awoxw

21 301-3560
22 416-0004

23 ‘

416-0077

416-OO(Yl
416-0014

24 321-0194
25 321-0193
26 338-0682
28 300-122’?
29 332-1567
30 337-0091
31 856-0012

Box. Outlet
Screw, Tapping - Hex Head

(s10-32 X 3/8”)
Panel, Control Mounting
Cable, Jumper - Battery

(Opt ional )
Cable, Oattery

Unhoused Sets
z~,l

Housed Sets
yl - Positive
15” - Negative

Fu’se (9 Amperes)
fuse Holder (Includes Fuse)
Wiring Harness, Engine Cont

*Control, Disconnect Adapter
Tie, Wire
Strap, Ground - Housed Sets
Washer, Lock - ET (7/16”]

Housed Sets

3 300-1884
4 815-036S

5 300”0935
6 812-0077

1
4

‘1 653-0005
a 870-0263
9 301-3481

Ml E115-0350

4
4
1
4

4
1
1

p
14 332-0142$
IS 821-0010’

~ Wi%ker. Lock-- kIT (1/4”)
1 Cover, Outlet 80X
1 Grcmnet, Outlet Box * - Effective Seria’ Number 0675954985. during

S R



control -
KeEys

v

2

3

‘2-4 I

33

,,
‘, ,,

,, ‘1
!,



&w, Ccmtt-of
Pa@el. control
Plate= Generator Control
Screw. Cap - Locking Heed
{V4-20 x 5/16’ Lg)

Cover. t%ntrol 80X (Includes
SdwEatic]
Screw. cap - Locking Head

[#10-32xfi/16” Lg)
Nut. Wing {#10-32 X 1/2”)
~%. Rubber
Relay. Start %Jlenoid
Washer, Fiber
Holder. Fuse
Fuse [5 ~]
Swiccho Start&op

%cBlay. Ignition (Crank-Run}
tit” *ax - With Washer

(S10-32)
Bushing. MyIon
Bush ing
Wsh ing
Insulator

‘%eaistor - NkOhls. 5 watts
screw. #tachine - Round ~ad

(#8-32 x lf2” Lg)
Mist. Hex -W/ET {#8-32]
Screw. Cap - Locking HOed

(S10-.32 x5/16” Lg)

REF PART
m. Nu.

24 812-0065

25 854-0006
26 860-0005
27

33fj-]218
338-1147

28 332-2103
29 305-0383
30 357-0030

31 332-0699
32 416-0014

33 416-0077

34 332-0142
35 332-0942
36 332-1043
37 323-1199
38 323-1200
39 332-0819
40 332-2298
41 323-~291

Q& PART
0ESCRIPTN3N

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(*6-32 x S/8” Lg)

Washer. Lock - internal (#6
Nut. HeX {S6-32)
Harness, Wiring (Includes

Parts Marked *)
Gasoline
Gas and Gas-Gasoline

Strip. Terminal Block Marker
Regulator, Voltage

*Rectifier, Silicon (Key 5,7
we 1)

*BIock, Terminal - 6 Place
Cable. Battery - 15”

{Negative) - Housed Sets
Cable, Battery - 28”

(Ptmitive)
Terminal, Solderless

*Tie. Cable - Wiring Harness
*Jumper. Terminal
*Pin. Contact - Male
*Socket. Contact - Female
*Housing. Connector Push On
*Hawsing. Terminal
*Plug (9 Pin)

* - Parts Included in Wiring Harness.



6

1
lz==n.

REF mm
WO. ND.

1 405”1013
2 134-0589

3

134-3579
X34-1666
134-3385

X%4-2894
134-27$0
134-3919

4

7
I I(ZE

134-05s4
134-2237

3

PART
DESCRIPTION

REF
NO.

4
.\O

12

PART, QTY
NO. USED

Hood, Engine - Key 1,4,6 5 134-0662 1
Housing, Cylinder Air - Left

{NO. 1 Cylinder) 6 134-0663 1
Housing, Blower

Sets Without Spin-on Gil 7 313-0018 1
Filter 8 815-0261 4

Key 1,4,6
Key 2.3,5,7 - Spec t? 9 334-0028 1
Key 2,3,5,7 - Begin Spec V

Sets With Spin-on Oi? Filter 10 821-0010 3
Key 1.4,6
Ke; 2,~.5,7 - %K?c R 11 517-0021 1
Key 2,3,5,7 - Regin Spec V

Ilousing,

!

ylinder Air - Right 12 308-0097
(No. 2C ?inder)
Sets Without Spin-on Filter
Sets With Spin-on Gil Filter

PART
DESCRIPTION



REF fwm QTY Phiu
No. m. OESCRIPTNN

Decal Kit
Gasket Kit, Plant
Carbon Removal Gasket Kit
Cover. Canvas

REF PART QtY PhR’T
No. No. USED OESUUPTKN

525-0305 1 Paint. Touch-Up {Pressurized
13 oz. Can) Non-Metallic
Groan Ensmel

NOTE: For other Kits, refer to the Group for
part in question.





—— —— —r
1

-13 I

I

I

1

I

I

“--— ——— — 8

5

i!!

fMRT
No. 140.

Q& PART
OESC!UPTXON

Wti!uF
m.

x3d-3os@
134”3041

E34-Q$M
WI-26%

X34-2692

134-2015

134-1572

134-2102

H4”2W6

X34-223S

134”-
EWAJ421

51Y”m35

m.

*Plate. VernathermElement7 X34-omla
Mounting

*Bracket.VernathermElement
*Element,Vernatherm
*Elamant.Vernatherm
*Spring,Shutter
*Shutter.CirculatedAir
Cmtm 1

*Ring. RfWi3!~8r - ~hutter Shaf
Waeher, Flat {25164”’10 x
lS/16w QllX 1/32” Thk)

Washer. Flat (17/64” ID x
9/16” ~X 1/32” Thk)

*Switch. High Air Temperature
*Grrmmet,Rubber - High A~r
TemperatureLead (11/32”Hol

*Le~, High Air ‘T_ratMre

Switch (4 Ft. Piece of Sulk
Wire)

13 518-0074
14 52W.I1O2

2

18 334-0023

19 332-M56
20

821-0010
821-0008

21 51?”0021
22 166-0519
2~ 870-0110

*Cmn~tor, Quick Disconnect
Scre% Lock Head (Flange)-
SPec R. W (1/4-20x 1/2”)
flegin SFC V [1/4-20x 5/1

Plugr Oet Button
,Qracket,Tipimg, ~
:NutlSpeqJ Grip (1/4+?O)

,, ,’!, I
,,’,’ !,

Included in 134-0816Air Shutter kse?mbly,,1

,,

’



1

6*
7

8)’piiL9

18

4?2’6’
...—

.

6 -!\

‘



1

142-0616 1
142-0615 1

142-0617 1
2 141-00?8
3 149-0136 :

4 148-0147 1
5 503-0032 2
6

503-0315 1
501-0025 1

‘i 505-0302 1

PART REF PAN
OESCRIPTUM w, m.

Carburetor. Complete (Includes
Mounting Gasket) (See
Separate Group for Components)

Ga~-Gaso]ine

Manual Choke - Key 1.4,6
Electric Choke - Key

2,3,5,7
Gac

Gasket Carburetor Mounting
Cover. Ftial Pump Hole - Gas

Only Sets
Pipe, Gas Fuel
Clamp, Hose
Line. Fuel

Sets With Garretson Regulator
Sets With Ensign Regulator

Nipple, Pipe - Half
(1/4” x 1-1/2”)

8

9

19

505-0038

505-0099

505-001’7
148-0311
148--0107
505-0059
148-0428
505-0021
307-0312
148-0367
149-0558

148-0390
502-0082

PART
fMXWRIPTMIN

Elbow, Pipe - Female
(1/4 x 90=)

Nipple, Pipe - Close
( 1/4” x 718” j

Bushing, Reducer (3/8” x 11
Regulator. Gas Fuel (Garretsc
Vent. Regulator
Plug. Pipe {1/8”’)
Regulator, Gas Fuel {Ensign]
Bushing, Reducer (3/4” x 1/2
Valve, Solenoid - Gas Fuel
Switch, Vacuum Regulator
Strainer. Gas Fuel
Kit, Repair - Gas Regulator

Garretson
Nipple, Hex - Vacuum Switch

(1/8 X 1/8”)



$3———=——

t~
9 II

0-’43

45*

-.



142-0616
142-0615

142-061T

8i5-ClN33
81s-0109
815-0091

142-0055
142-003’7
142-0205

142-0217
* a9-n~&JA-c v
142-0033
142-0031
148-0037

142-0049
142-0356
142-0032
142-0285
142-0361

MH1008

ldl?-oom
142-0040

i42-02%z
142-0282
142-003S

812-0063

‘8%5*72

142-0389
142-0386
142-0388

m-v PART
km 0E8CWPTIOM

Cdmretor. complete
{Includes Mounting Gasket)
Gas-Gasoline
Manual Choke - Key 1,4.6
Eleckrie Choke - Key

2,3,5,7
Gas

Screw. Machine - Fill ister
Head

#lQ-24 x 1/2”
#10-~4 X 5/8”

fScrew. Machine - Fillister
!ieedklith IT {#4-4Cl x 3/16”]
Gas-Gaeoline

Fly. Choke - Gas-Gasoline
Key 1.4.6
Key 2.3.5.7

Sleeve. Choke (Cover)
Shaft. Choke - Gas-Gaso.

Key 1.4.6
Key 2,3,5.7

f%aft. Float - Gas-Gaso”

i ne

i ne
*Gaeket. Fuel Bowl
%aeket, {1) Float Valve Seat.

(1) Main Adjusting Needle
Rekainar - -
Valve and seat Assembly -
Gas-Gasoline

t Sets Without Day Tank
Sets With Day Tank

*Gasket Nozzle - Gas-Gasoline
Nozzle Assembly - Gas-Gasoline
Float and Lever Assembly -

Gas-Gasoline
Lever. Idle Stop
t#aadle, Idle Adjusting

‘f Gas-Gasoline
Gas

Spring, Idle Adjusting Needle
Gas-Gasoline
Lie

Spring, Throttle Stop
Adjusting Screw

SCrew, Machine - Round Head
(M-32 x 1/2”)

Wcrew, Wachine - Oval Iiead
(#4-40 x 1/4”J

Fly. Throttle
fShaft, Throttle
?&It and Jet, tJozz~e -

Gas-Gasoline

m= PART
m. MO.

22 142-0046

23 142-0206

24 142-0045

25 516-0027

26 142-0041

27

28 505-0008
29 142-0042

30 142-0343
31 870-0053
32 813-0103

33 141-0078
34 NFS

35 148-0135

36 148-0126
37 509-0091
38 148-CI131
39 148-0010
40 502-0034

41 149-0030
42 148-0008

43 518-0075

44 502-0074

45 142-0015
46 812-0088

47 812-0125

142-0033

142-03’?1

QyYo PART
DESC411PTIOfd

Retainer, ?+lain Adjusting
Needle - Gas-Gasoline

tPacking. Main Adjusting
Needle - Gas-Gasoline

Retainer, Main Adjusting
Needle Packing - Gas-Gasoline

Pin, Main Adjusting Needle
Gas-Gasoline

tNeedle, Main Adjusting -
Gas-Gasoline

Elody Assembly (Not Sold
Separately)

Plug, Pipe (1/8”)
Needle Assembly, Main

Adjusting - Gas-Gasoline
Bushing, Throttle Shaft
Nut, Hex ($10-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#10-32 X 3/4”)
*Gasket. Carburetor Mounting

Nut, Hex - Float Lock
Gas-Gasoline

Lock Assembly, Float -
Gas-Gasoline

Adapter, Gas Fuel
Gasket, Adapter Mounting
Screw, Adapter Adjusting
Spring, Adapter Adjusting
Elbow, Male -- Idle Line to

Adapter
Line, Idle Fuel
Lock, Choke (Gas-Gasoiine)

,2,5,7
Screw, Choke Lock (6-32 x 1

Gas-Gasoline - Key ?,3,5,7
Elbow, Inverted - Gas Fuel

Inlet
Plug, Body - Gas
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#8-32 X 1-3/4”)
Screw, Machine - Round Head

{#12-24 x 1/2”)
tKit, Gasket (Includes Parts

Marked *)
Kit, Repair (Includes Parts

Marked t) - Gas-Gasoline

* - Parts Included in 142-0033 Gasket Kit.
t- Parts Included in 142-0371 Repair Kit.



L 0 “00$’
o ‘g Q

@
u o

Q o.

13 27

1000



m= PAW
No. Ho.

REF PART
w. No.

PART
OESCRIPTKM

Hoiising and Meter Panel -
~r~a~)(inclwms Parts

i Begin Spec R - W$thmJt
Receptacle

1 Begin Spec R - With
Receptacle

Bossing Without Water Pane] -
Optimal (IncludesParts
Marked $)

1 Begin Spec R - Without
Receptacle

1 Begin Spec it - M%th
l%eceptacle

1 t*Cover, Hinged - Sides and Top
1 +*Skid.Mmmting
1 f*Cwer. InstrumentPanel

Panel. Musing - Rear
1 I*Sets Without Receptacle Panel
1 +*Sets With Receptacle Panel
1 VY5hield,Rain
2 t*Cord, Omr StOp
1 **Bolt. u
1 t*Grcmnet.Rubber (1-1/16”Hale)

Fians. 13atteryliold-hwn
I**specil
1 ileginSpec v

Stud. Battery Hold-Oown
2?* SpecR
2 8agin Spec V

Tray. Battery
1 ** specR

8egin Spec V
1 t*Screw. Cap - Hex Head

{1]4-20 x 3/4”)
9 PWaeher, Flat {11/32” 10 x

11/16” ~X l/16* Thk]
,2 P%aeher, Flat (17/’64” 10 x

1“ ~X 1/16” Thk)
2 tWut. Hex - self-locking

[%/4-20j
2 t%ut . *. - ~+~~~ {~/&~Q)

!3amess, Start-Stop Switch
i PNut, Hex Washer Head (#10-32)

Panel. Receptacle
t Sets With Receptacles
1 Sets Without Receptacles

(Blank)
4 t%tut. tiX (1/4a-20)

Receptacle,CkIplex
1 Izovolt {15Amp)

240volt (Isl$mp}
: Receptacle,Twistloch (20 Amp,

120/240volt’)
12 **Screw.Cap - Hex Head

[5/16-18x 3/4”)
Plug. TwistlockReceptacle

; t%fasher,Leek Spring (1/6m)
14 #*Mut, Flange - Hex W%sher Head

(5~16-M3)
1 Switch, Start-Stop

20’ +*&rew, ibtmhine - Round Head
(*1O-32 x 3/s”]

Panel, Control - Sets Without
Meters

Panel, Meter - 4 Meter
Panel, Meter - 5 Meter
Panel, Meter - 3 Meter
Panel, Meter - 2 Meter
Panel, Meter - 4 Meter
%reakero Circuit

12 Ampere - 120/240 volt
15 hpere - 120 VAC
18 Ampere - 120 VAC
20 Ampere - 120 VAC
25 Ampere - 120 vAC
35 Ampere - 120 VAC
50 Ampere - 120 VAC
6 Ampere - 480 VAC

Ammeter - AC (Select
According to Scale]

Scale Reads 0-20 Ampere
Scale Reads 0-30 Ampere
Scale Reads O-35 Ampere
Scale Reads 0-50 Ampere
Scale Reads 0-10 Ampere

Voltmeter - AC (Select
According to Scale)

Scale Reads 0-150 Volt
Scale Reads 0-300 Volt
Scale Reads 0-500 Volt

Meter, Running Time
120 Volt, 50 Hertz
120 Volt, 60 Hertz
240 Volt, 50 Hertz

Terminal, Lug - Meter Panel
Meter, Frequency

50 Hertz, 120 Volt
50 Hertz, 240 Volt
60 Hertz, 120 Volt

30 301-2045
31 301-3114
32 301-1380
33 301-1379
34 301-1381
35

320-0257
320-0002
320-0170
320-0018
320-0019
320-0020
320-0052
320-0482

36

405-2251

405-2254

405-2252

405-2253

1
2
3
4

405-1001
403-0358
301-3.378

405-2147
405-1000
“405-1035
405-2134
4W-0982
508-0001

302-0460
302-0418
302-0444
302-0419
302-0445

3?

302-0420
302-0421
302-0612

30
302-0468
302-0465
302-0469

39 332-0142
40

302-0234
302-0256
302-0213

41
332-0231
332-0236

42
332-0237
332-0238

43 320-0202

416-0541
4 26-0? 18

416-0638
4M3-WHJ9
800-0o05

14 S?4E0130 810ck, Terminal
2 Place
3 Place

Strip, Marker
2 Place Terminal Block
3 Place TerminalB lock

Tie, Circti’it Breaker Handle
(Ine”!whs Pin)

Panel. Meter
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#6-32 X 3/4”}
Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
Nut, Hex (#6-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(1/4-20 X 1-1/4”)
Washer, Lock - IT (1/4”)
Washer, Lock - EIT (1/4”)
Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
Washer, Flat (17/64” 10 x

9/16” 00 X 1/32” Thk)
Screw, Machine - Round Head

Circuit Breaker to Meter
Panel (#8-32 x 3/8”)

* - Parts Included, in housing Kit (with Me~er Pane
f - Rarts Included in Housing Kit (W/O hfet~r Panel’

‘H 870-0212

Wboo135
338-0529
870-0131

301-H86
301-1386

44 301-3206
4s 6:2-0666

46 853-0003
47 860-0006
48 810-0155

2X$
21

WM-twol

323-0383
323-0213
323-U656 49 854”0014

SO 856-0006
51 871-0015
52 526-0052

22

23

- 24
25
26

323-0857
850-0040
875025?

53 812-0077



.

PhRT
DESCRIPTION

ft&F PART QTY
m. m.

REF PART’ QTY PART
w. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

1 15s-0592 1
2 1!59-0594 2.
9?

WI-ems 1



o

REF P*7
MU. MO.

1 122-0321
‘2 52643065

QTY MmT
DESCRIPTION

1 Gasket, Adapter
2 Washer, Flat - Copper

(21/64” ID X 9/16” 00 X

1/16” Thk)
2 Screw. Cap - Hex Head

{5116-18 x 1“)
1 Adapter, Filter

,.

REF PART
No. NO.

5
122-0323
122-0406

6 122-0347
7 122-0345
8 505-0057

$TT& PART
DESCRIPTION

Filter, Spin-on
i Without Hex Nut
1 With Hex Nut
1 Seal. Air
1 Tube, Oil Drain
1 Plug, Pipe (1/8”)



0

v _l 4

, (L--47

REf’ Mww
m M3.

g PART
oEscltmTm3

R& PART
m. m.

QTY

13 410-0283
4m-0284 :
850-0050
80Q-0032 :

Support. Ax?e
Plate. Axle Support
Washer. Lock - Spring (3/8”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Hed

{5/16-18 x 1-3/4”)
Nut, Hex (318-16)
Waaher. Flat (1-1/64” ID x

1-5/s” oox 1/8” m)
Wmher. Lock - IT [3/$”)
Waeihet=, Lack - Spring (5j16”)
Nut, Hex (5/W18)

14

i!:

860-(3017 4
526-0081 4

854-0020 2
W-fw$ 4
862-0015 49 4uHmis 2



B

>13

Tti~KJ4res@rwir (@y] 8 504-0086
9 505-0057

Two Quart 10 505-0016
valve, Fuel - CarburetorFuel
rnlet 11 505-0028

CaP. vent 12 502-0020
M%d. Tank MrMting 13 502-0024
Ona Quart 14 502-0116
Two Quart

Talk. !UMefvoir 15 159”Q345
(ha Quart $6 812-0156
Two Quart



#u% PART QIV P*T
4m. m. 0ESU5XPTKOU

1 M9-N330 PaHp. Fuel (Electric)
2 S02-00Q2 : Elbow, InvertedMale
3 5wk03$Ei Ceumwtor. Hose
4 502-019s : EWIW, Street [W)

7

I#-

~ P4RT
. No.

5 232-9529
6 821-0008

7 332-0S!56

,,

Q&

2
2

1

PART
OESCRIPTIQN

Terminal, Fuel Pump Lead
Screw, Cap - Self-locking

(1/4-20x5/16° Lg)
Connector, Fuel Pump Lead

,,



8

*

-v

9
f“

...
22

\

q&

.-—

2“ 1

?--
1
I
I

--i
I
1
I
I

I

I

I
I

I

I
t——. ____ --l

REF PART QI’Y
NO. m. USED



~$r ~1*.no?

*F PART QTV PART
m. No.

REF PART QTY
DESCRIPTNBJ NO. #m. WED

856’0003 Washer. Lock - EIT (S10} 5 140”0538
$08-0032 : Screw. Tapping - Round Head 6 140-0495 :

(*IQ ~ 1/2=) 7 140-0596
14?3”0094 1 Inlet. CarburetorAir
140-0537

9 503+280 :
~ Housing. Air Clamor 10 518-00!56 1

Fuel System and Exhaust

p~~ QTY PA$T
No.

REF PART
DESCRIPTION w. w.

(JTYD

1 ?502-0138 1 Elbow. Fuel Pump Inlet 5 502-0137 1
2 149-07’75 Line, Fuel Pump to Carburetor
3 501-0153 ; Line, Fuel Pump to Filter 6 149-0271 1
4 505-0003 1 Elbow, Street - Exhaust

(1’0 x 90”)

/’

PART
OESCRIPTIW

Cover. Air Cleaner
Element. Air Cleaner
Spacer. Air Cleaner Mounting
Clwnp, Hose
Screw. Wing (#10-32x 1/2”}

PART
DESCRIPTION

Connector. Male - Line to
Tank Elbow (1/4”)

Primer Assembly, Fuel Pump
(with Bracket ) - Begin Spec V



R3EF PART $-& PWT
-. m. OESCIMPTIOH

1 405”1653 Support. Hood
2 13$”1469 : Fastemer. Hood

Atr OmIs?ql

REF FM?
NQ. m.

3 13$-1144 1 8aff-le, Fuel i%mp Air
4 405-1662 1 Mad. Engine

3 dm-na 1 af’acket. Lifthg

,,

g PNW
OMXWWMN

REF PART
No. im.

2 815-0464

r ?
●?:

Q& PhRT
IMCRIPTION

4 Screw, Tapping - Hex
(5116-18x I-l/dm)

1’



---J---
. o(j)’

0 ●

●

0::
●

0
●

●

II

‘-’fib

104 7
14

SGIW

WRT
DESCRIPTION

Spacer, Start Switch Mounting
Strap, Oond - Grounding
Terminal, Lug
Cable, Battery - Positive

{7-1/2”)
Screw, Mach<ne - Round Head

PART
ND.

Q& PhRT
OESsmPTIaN

REF PARTm. m. REF
m.

% 301-357$3
2 MI-3577
3 !50H3@m
4 313+03$
5 30$-0028
5 323-0383
7 323-m5!5

1 Box, control 11 301-3591
1 Panel. control 1.2 337-0085

Gromet, Rubber (1-1/15”Hole] 13 332-0517
: Sw$tch, stop 14 416-0657

-Sw$ech,Stwt
: Receptacle, Duplex (120 volt] 15 812-0077
2 $bc@ptacle.Twistbck (240

volt) 16 853-0005
1 ,jlectifier ~ 17 800-0013
1 jbadmt, Rectifie; ,,

{8-32 X 3/8”)
Washer, Lock - ET (W)
SI+WW, Cap - vex Head

(ly4-20 % 2-1/2”) ~ ‘
Washer. Lock (1/4”1



9!3-IIWI 35
101-0115 ‘?
101-0316 7
101-0367 7
101-0450 7
101-0450-02” 7
lUI-Q450-IQ ?
101-0450-20 7
101”0450-30 7
102-0158 11
102-0455 11
102-0558 49
102-0579 11
102-0686 11
102-0859 11
103-0011 12
103-0357 12
103-0641 12
103-066’? 12
104-(.N)32 4
104-0043 4
104-0170 4

P

104-0499 4
104-0?$75 7

104-0776 7

104-1323 4

104-1346 4
lyj-(j~s~ 6

105-0332 8

TO!5-0541 8

110-0539 7

?10-0639 7
110-0666 7
110-066’? ?
110-0872 ?
11!3-0872-02 7
110-0872-05 7
110-08?2-10 7
110-087’2-25 7
Iltwm’m 7
110-WMVJ 7
110-0881 7
110-0883 7
110-08$4. 7
Ilo-of.wo ?
IIQ-(X391 7
110-0892 7

0

110-085!3 7’
llf?-wjuz ,’ 7
!10”0904 ,?

110-0915 7
110-1827 7
110-1860 7
110-3136 7
112-0003 4
112-0069 4
112-0136 4
112-0?36-10 4
112-0136-20 4
112-0136-30 4
112-0136-40 4
113-0?52 4
113-01!52-10 4
113-0152-20 4
113-0152-30 4
113-0152-40 4
114-0022 7
114-0059 4

114-0098 4
114-0098-10 4
114-0098-20 4
114-0098-30 4
114-0171 49
115-0006 7
11!5-0006-01 7
115-0006-02 7
11!5-0006-05 7
120-0140 11
120-0161 11
120-0386 7
120-0398 11
120-0400 11
120-0491 11
122-0320 45
122-0321 45
122-0323 45
122-0345 45
122-0347 45
122-0406 45
123-0?04 7
123-0129 7
123-019? 11
123-0293 T
123-04f39 11
123-1600 7
134-0565 4
134-0588 34
134-05@ 34
?34-Q591 4
134-CW55 3?

Part NO.

134-0656
134-0658
134-0660
134-0661
134-0662
134-0663
.134-0815
134-0816
134-1144
134-1469
134-1566
134-15?2
134-1579
134-2015
134-2102
134-2235
134-2237
134-2692
134-2696
134-2710
134-2786
134-2894
134-2956
134-3041
134-3050
134-3885
134-3919
140-0068
140-0211
140-0399
140-0403,
140-0495
140-0537
140-0538
140-0596
~!+g~.oo?~

141-0078
141-0078
141-0078
142-0015
142-0031
142-0031
142-0032
142-0032
142-0033
142-0033
142-0035

, 142-0035
142-0037
142-W37

Page

37
37
37
37
34
34
37
37
51
51
34
37
34
37
37
37
34
3?
37
34
37
34
37
37
37
34
34
20
20
20
20
50
~()

50
50
14
17
39
41
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
J?,
41:

Part No.

142-0039
142-0039
142-0040
142-0040
142-0041
142-()(?41
142-0042
142-0042
142-0045
142-0045
142-0046
142-0046
142-0049
142-0049
142-0055
142-0055
142-0183
142-0183
142-0205
142-0205
142-0206
142-0206
142-02f7
142-0217
142-0282
142-0282
142-0285
142-0285
142-0343
142-0343
142-0356
142-0356
142-0356
142-0361
142-0361
142-0368
142-0368
142-0369
142-0369
142-0370
142-0371
142-0371
142-0615
142-0615
142-0616
142-0616
142-0617
142-0617
142-06~5
142-0645,:

,,

Page

17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
?7
41
17
41
47
17
41
17,
41
17
41
17
17
41
39
41
39
41
39,
4!
14
T7



Part /40,

142-0646
142-0546
145-000s
345-0008
?45-fmMl
14s-0094
148-CIOIM
l@3-twlo
148”001?
14s-0017

7434676
149-0710

Part MO.

349-0775
149”0858
?4!3-1311
149-1784
149-17$4
149-1830
149-1861
15(%-0040
150-00?5
150-0077
150-W78
150-0096
150”0098

150-tK+titl
150-03?6
150-0377
150-0425
350-0430
I!W-0433
?W+M34
150-0629
150-0639
15cHm5$
150-W?8
150+1678
1!50-118?
150-1257
$50-1286
150-1519
150-1520
150-1542
J60”1564
150-1577
?50-1695
153-0087
153-WMW
153-0114
153-0263
?’53-G440
154-0013
154-0360
1s4-0377
1S4-$33$3
1S4-(?526
154-0670
I!N$-(W6,

+0488
M&w??

Pa$e

1$

44
24
47
47
47
24
4?
47
44
44
4?
47
47
’47
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
4

~~

23
23
23
23
w
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23 ~

,23

Pat% im.

f!67-0~41

167-1595
167-3596
l&13”owwi
168-0103
192-0039
‘1!32-0043
“192-0044
192”0045
192!”(XMK3
?%?-0?$2
~92-o~53

192-0163
1!)2-0165
1*2-0167
392-0168
192-0172
192-0180
192-0186
192-02?2
192-0308
192-0309
192-0323
192-0325
193-(3005
193-0308
201-1903
201-1905
201-190’7
201”1912
201-19t3
207-1!414
201-1917
201-1918
201-1964
201-2321
201-2323
201-2328
201-2329
201-2330
201-2483
201-2503
201”2s04
201-2505
201-2506
201-2507
201-2508

; 20?-2510
2oi-2&ll
201-2512

,1,,

23
23
23
35

35
25
25
2!5
25

4
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
2!5
25
4
4’

2!5
25
25



Part H(3.

201-2513
201-2514
201-2618
201-2524
203-0152
203-01s3
IxM-flllil
205-0090
205-0116
211-0187
212-0345
212-(3352
212-0353
212-0361
212-1232
214-0095
2?4-!QQ!J6

220-18?8
220-1821
220-1822
231-0164
232-0596
232-2107
232-2316
232-2321
232-2586
232-2U7
234-i1362
300-0935
300-1227
300-1884
301-1378
301”1379
301-1380
301-1381

301-3385
301-3386

xil-~wa

301-1902
3~~-2~45

301-3114
301-3206

301-34$?
3of -3484
3m-3560

‘301-3571

304-3573

301-3574

W1-wrm

Xw@

Page

27
27
27
27
27
2?
29
29
29
27
2?
2?
x!
27
27
27
27
2’?
27
27
2?
27
27
27
27
29
27
27
31
31
31
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
30
43
43
43
31
31
31
24
30

’30’
~ 52
‘52

m% NO.

301-3591
301-4441
30>-4442
301-4545
WI-4634
302-0213
302-0234
302-0256
302-0413
302-041!?
302-0420
302-0421
302-0444
302-0445
302-0460
302-0465
302-0468
302-0469
302-0612
304-0015
304-OMN)
304-0706
305-0235
305-0254
305-0383
307-0312
307-1166
307-1575
307-1617
308-0028
3fm-m97
XM-0154
308-03$3
309-0002
3w-m35
309-0237
309-0255
309”0319
312-0017
312-0027
312-0069
313-0018
313-0018
320”0002
320-0018
320”0019
320-0020
‘320-0052
320-0170
320”02Q2

Page

52
33
33
33
33
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
27
33
27
52
52
33
39
31
33
33
52
34
43
33
37
37
49
49
at
23
23
23
34
52
43
43
43
43
43
.43
43

Part w.

320-0257
320-4W12
321-01?4
321-0175
321-0193
321-0194
322-0011
322-0021
323-0213
323-0383
323-0383
3~3+3$3

323-0855
323-0855
323-0856
323-085?
323-1199
323-1200
323-1291
330-0004
330-0074
331-0088
332-0142
332-0142
332-0142
332-0231
332-0236
332-0237
332-0238.
332-0517
332-0517
332-0527
332-0529
332-0556
332-0556
332-0556
332-0699
332-0819
332-0!)42
332-1043
332-1477
332-1567
332-1695
332-1695
332-1876
332-2103
332-229% ;
334-0028
334-0028
336-0186

Page!

43
43
33
33
31
31
30
30
43
30
43
52
30
52
43
43
33
33
33
31
31
33
31
33
43
43
43
43
43
30
52
20
48
37
48
49
33
33
33
33
49
31
30
52
23
33
33
34
37
27
,,

Part No. Page

336-1890 27
336-1891 27
336-3377 11
336-4414 23
337-0050 30
337-0085 30
337-0085 52
337-0091 11
337-0091 31
338-0520 43
338-0642 2?
338-0643 27
338-0644 27
338-0645 27
338-0682 31
338-0946 27
338-0947 27
338-1147 33
338-1218 33
352-0161 33
353-0071 29
353-0072 29
357-0020 27
357-0030 33
402-0282 11
402-0283 11
402-0290 11
402-0407 11
402-0408 11
403-0205 46
403-0358 43
403-1015 11
403-1248 51
403-1328 11
403-1661 11
403-1895 11
405-0992 43
405-1000 43
405-1001 43
40!5-1013 34
405-1035 43
405-1134 43
405-1662 51
405-1663 51
405-2147 43
405-2251 43
405-2252 , 43
40502253 “,’ 43;
405-2254 4$
,406-0062 46!



RM-t Bk3.

410-0147
410-01.48
410-0179
410-0233
410-0235
4?fJ.fJ236

410-0233
4?0-0283
410-028s
412-0032
J$~Jj_go~LJ

4T5-0i24
415-0126
41!5-0313
416-0004
416-0007
416-0014
i416-mJ14
416-0077
416-0077
$16-0541
416-(3612
416-0638
416-0657
416-!3?09
416-0710
416-071$
416-0972
5(21-0003
501-0004
507-0005
!501-CHXM
.501-mY7
501-0007
501-0009
501-0015
5ol-cm25
501-0027
!NI-Q131
501-0153
502-0002
502-9002
502-0003
502-0005
502-0027
502-0020
!LJ(j~.QQ~-J
5f32-~f32~

NX?-GQ2Q
!m2-f)w?cl
5fa2-m24

Page

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

35
47
.*

::

4’9

31

3;

31

33

31

33
43

43

43

52

43

43

43

49

71

11
44

47
~~

49

49

24

39

49

44

50
14
48
49
11
IT
7

14
24
‘4?
49
47

Pimt Nu.

502-0034
502-0046
!N32-fxmi
502-0058
!502-0074
!502-0082
502-!3082
502-0W12
502-01?6
502-013?
502-0138
502-0?96
502-0395
5Q3-0032
5mH31c17
W3-02W
503-0280
503-0315
503-0480
503-0769
5(34+X34
504-0013
504-0073
504-0086
50+0003
505-0004
505-0008
505-0008
505-0074
505-0016
505-0017
505-0021
F-P rmfi..
3U3-UULO

!505-o(Km
505-0038
505-0054
505-0056
505-0057
505-WK7
505-0057
505-008-i
505-0099
5(M-OI1O
505-0138
505-0210
505-02’74
505-0302
505-0329
505-0333
508-0001
50$-0001

Page

41

24
49

49
41
14
39
49
47
50
50
48
48
39
20
20
50
39
20
7

24
44
4!3
47
50
14
17
41
11
47
39
39
47
14
39
11
11
3!9
45
47
11
39
11
14
‘i1
24
3~
14
,14
43
52

l%li-t MO.

508-0015
50s-0021
508-W31
508-0095
508-0095
508-0179
5CM3-0191
S08-0208
509-0008
509-0040
!509-0041
509-0065
509-0090
509-009:
510-0008
510-0013
510-0014
570-0015
510-0047
515-0001
515-0001
515-0006
515-0007
515-0227
516-0027
5~6-0027

516-0039
516-0072
516-0085
516-0110
516-0113

5~6-0130
516-0138
516-CI141
516-0182
516-0196

577-0021
517-0027

517-0025
517-0035
517-0048
518-0006

518-0074
518-0049

518-(X)56
518-0056

516-0074
518-0075’

51b-0129

520-0732

33
33
37
11
23
31

33
33
12
12
7

18
7

41
?2
12

12
8

27
4
8

2?
29

4
17
41

19
7

19
25
18

72
25
12
27
29

34
37

25
37

7
13

4
23

33
50

,37
~?

~il
46

27

Part lb.

520--0733
520-0781

52!5-0305

!526-0014
526-0015

526-0015
526-0016
526”0017
.526-003!)
526-0032
526-0049
526-0052
526-0062
526-0063
526-0063

526-0065
526-0066
~26-oQ8q

526-0102
526-0115
!526-0115
526-0122
526-0123

526-0128
?526-0130

526-0130
526-0169

526-0180
526-0184
526-0195
526-0196
526-0198
526-0214
800-0004
800-0005

800-0007
800-0007

800-0009
800-00~2
800-0013
800-0026

800-0028
800-0028

800-0032
800-0032

800-(3034
800-0043

800-0044
800-0Q5~

800-005?

27
27

35
?1
23

25
37

4
29
2?9
29
43

20
7

73

45
11

46
37
2s?
43

7’
25

4
25

43
25

25
23
11
13
11
23
13
43

11
25
14

7

52
43

14
45

72
46

12
29,

29
29

2!3



mqJu

46

14

11
7
4

11

23

23

29

74
50

43

1?

41

33

43

23

3:

43

52
33

41

29
Al

29
47
43
1’?
41
19
32
17
41
1?
41
17
41
17
41
20
25
18
Ie
19
18
23
34
20
23
29

$wt $$0.

%15-0350
815-0350
815-0359
815-0365
815-0421
815-0441
815-M54
%16-0212
821-CKKM
Elzl-oom
823-GO(I8
821-0008
821-0008
821-00Q9
821-0010
G21-OO1O
821-0010
821-0010
850-0030
850-0030
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-(3040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
--- ----
uau-wu45

8WMM50
850-0050
85CMXM0
S50-0050
850-0050
850-0055
850-0055
850-0055
$50-2005
853-0003
853-0005
853-0005
853”0008
8S3-0008
854-00(?6
854-00?4
8!54-0020

Nage

23
31
29
31
3?
29
51
11
20
33
33
37
48
31
4

31
34
37
20
29
11
14
23
29
43
44
47
52
7

12
14
29
46
11
14
25
29
46
4
11
29
23
43
31
.52
19
29
~3
43
46

Part NQ*

8s6-0002
856-0003
856-0003
856-0003
856-0003
856-0006
856-0006
856-0012
856-0012
860-0005
$60-0006
860-0011
860-0017
86?-0011
862-0001
862-0001
862-0003
862-0004
862-001!5
862-0015
870-0053
870-0053
870-0053
870-0065
870-0110
8TO-OI1O
870-0131
870-0131
870-0131
870-0203
870-0212
870-0221
870-0257
WWG263
871-0010
871-0015

Pa@ PW’t N(J* Imge

23
20
23
31
50
31
43

11

31
33
43
29
46
47
43
44

25
11

29

46

13

17

41

43

25
37

13
33

43

29

43

33

43

31

29
43


